

O/A 2-22-88

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

3-1-88

In Re: ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL -- LIMITATION ON
NON-ECONOMIC DAMAGES IN
CIVIL ACTIONS

Case No.: 71,701

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA COMMITTEE
FOR LIABILITY REFORM
SUPPORTING VALIDITY OF THE
PROPOSED AMENDMENT
AND BALLOT SUMMARY

FREDERICK B. KARL
KARL, McCONNAUGHAY, ROLAND,
and MAIDA
Suite 950
101 North Monroe Street
Post Office Drawer 229
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0229

and

WILLIAM H. ADAMS, III
MAHONEY ADAMS MILAM SURFACE
& GRIMSLEY
Post Office Box 4099
Jacksonville, Florida 32201
(904) 354-1100

Attorneys for Florida
Committee for Liability
Reform

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations.....	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts.....	1
Summary of Argument.....	3
Argument.....	4
I. Does the Proposed Amendment Comply With Article XI, Section 3 of the Florida Constitution?	4
A. The Constitutional Provision.....	4
B. The Standard of Review	4
C. The Proposed Amendment Has Only One Subject, and All of Its Provisions are Incidental and Directly Connected With It.....	4
D. The Proposed Amendment Affects Only One Clearly Defined Legislative Function.....	6
II. The Ballot Title and Summary Comply With Section 101.161 and Give Voters Fair Notice of the Choice They Must Make.....	10
Conclusion.....	13
Certificate of Service.....	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Askew v. Firestone</u> , 421 So.2d 151 (Fla. 1982).....	11
<u>Carroll v. Firestone</u> , 497 So.2d 1204 (Fla. 1986).....	throughout
<u>City of Coral Gables v. Gray</u> , 19 So.2d 318 (Fla. 1944).....	9
<u>Evans v. Firestone</u> , 457 So.2d 1351 (Fla. 1984).....	7
<u>Fine v. Firestone</u> , 448 So.2d 984 (1984).....	6
<u>Floridians Against Casino Takeover v. Let's Help Florida</u> , 363 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1978).....	4, 5, 6
<u>Goldner v. Adams</u> , 167 So.2d 575 (Fla. 1964).....	4
<u>Grose v. Firestone</u> , 422 So.2d 303 (Fla. 1982).....	11
<u>Miami Dolphins, Ltd. v. Metropolitan Dade County</u> , 394 So.2d 981 (Fla. 1981).....	10
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Section 16.061, Florida Statutes (1987)	2, 10
Section 100.371, Florida Statutes (1987)	2
Section 101.161, Florida Statutes (1987)	throughout
 <u>Florida Constitution</u>	
Article I, Section 21	1
Article V, Section 3(10)	2
